
A vailabilitv 

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA 
P.S.C.NO. 5 
Original Sheet No. 14 
Cancelling P.S.C. NO. "'--• _C_A_N_C_E_L_L-=E::-=0::-i 

FE3 0 1 20\5 
JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SCHEDULE OL SER.VICE COMMISSION 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE 

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor lighting, including street 
lighting, in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuits. 

Conditions of Service 
The cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and maintain the outdoor lighting equipment 
including lamp, luminaire bracket attachment and control device on an existing pole of the 
Cooperative, electrically connected so that the power for operation of the light does not pass 
through the meter for the consumer's other usage, at a location mutually agreeable to both the 
Cooperative and the Consumer. The Cooperative and the Consumer shall execute an agreement 
for service under this tariff for a minimum of one year. 

If a pole is required for outdoor lighting service, the full cost of installing such pole will be paid 
by the consumer or a monthly charge specified per pole will apply if the consumer is willing to 
enter into a five year contract. Poles must be within 200 feet of existing secondary circuits. Any 
additional required facilities may be provided by the Cooperative at an additional charge per 
month to be determined by the Cooperative. 

Cancellation by the consumer prior to the end of the one year, or five year, term will require the 
consumer to pay the Cooperative its cost of installation and removal of facilities plus the non 
salvageable material, prorated on the basis of the remaining portion of the one year, or five year, 
period. 

The Cooperative shall maintain the lighting equipment including lamp replacement, at no 
additional cost to the consumer within a reasonable time after the consumer notifies the 
Cooperative of the need for maintenance of the lighting equipment. The Cooperative is not 
responsible for inspecting or maintaining the lighting equipment absent such notification from 
the consumer. In case of lamp of fixture damage because of vandalism, replacement will be 
made only once at no cost to the consumer. After that the consumer will be required to pay for 
the cost of replacement. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE UBLIC SE~~M"'SsION OF 
KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 2007-00333 DATED Jun 5, 2008. 6/6/2008 

Date of Issue: June 6 2008 Date Effective JuneRJJl20~NT TO 807 KAR 5:.011 
Issued By: President & EO. SECTION 9 (1) 

By~, 
xecutJVeiCtOf 



Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation 

For Entire Area Served 
P.S.C. No. 5 

ih Revised Sheet No. 15 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 5 

6th Revised Sheet No. 15 

SCHEDULEOL 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE 

Underground Service 
If the consumer requests underground service then the consumer shall pay the monthly rate plus any 
additional charges as determined by the Cooperative. In addition the consumer shall fomish all ditching, 
back filling and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary to comply with the Coopemtive's specifications. 
Upon termination of this service the Cooperative shall not be required to remove underground wiring or 
conduits. 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
This tariff is subject to the Fuel Adjustment Clause rider. 

Energy Emergency Control Program 
This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control Program Rider. 

Environmental Surcharge 
This tariff is subject to the Environmental Surcharge rider. 

Rate Per Light Per Month 

Street Lighting: 

400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
200 Watt HPS 22,000 Lumens 
250 Watt HPS 27,500 Lumens 
400 Watt HPS 50.000 Lumcns 

Cobra Head Light 
obra Head Light 

Cobra Head Light 
Cobra Head Light 

Residential & Commercial Standard Lighting: 

175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
1,000 Watt Mercury Vapor 
I 00 Watt HPS Q.500 Lumens 
250 Watt HPS 27,500 Lumens 
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens 
70 Watt EvLuma LED 
129 Watt Cooper Night Falcon LED 

Security Light 
Flood Light 
1· lood Light 
Security Light 
Flood Light 
Flood Light 
Security Light 
Security Light 

DATE OF ISSUE __ Oc=t=obe~r=30~2~0~15~----

DATE EFFEC rlVE December l. 2015 

ISSUED BY \i ~ , » ~ \...-_ ~ . . ... ... \ 
President & c£6'""~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Dated -----

CHI 
HP3 
CI-12 
cm 

MVL 
DFI 
DF2 
HPJ 
Df3 
DF4 
EVL 
CNF 

Step 1 
$15.45 
$16.55 
$13.12 
$13.07 

Step I 
$ 9.30 
$17.68 
$35.16 
$ 9.30 
$14.65 
$17.30 

Step2 
$15.75 
$16.85 
$13.42 
$13.37 

Step 2 
$ 9.45 
$17.98 
$36.06 
$ 9.45 
$14.95 
$17.60 

Step 3 
$16.05 
$17.15 
$ r----~~~~~---. 
$ 3.GANCEL.LED 

FEB 0 1 2016 
$
S :!'~.i=NTUCKY PUBLIC 
~~VICE COMMISSION 

$ ·-
$36. 96 
$ 9.60 
$15.25 
$17.90 

$9.74 N 
$15.31 N 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

12/1/2015 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011 SECTION 9 (1) 



Jackson Energy Coopcmtive Corporation 

For Entire Area Served 
P.S.C. No. 5 

6th Revised Sheet No. 16 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 5 

5th Revised Sheet No. 16 

SCHEDULEOL 
OUTDOOR LfGHTING SERVICE 

Specialty Lighting: 

175 Watt Mercury Vapor Acom Light ACL 
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens Acom Light ACH 
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumcns Colonial Light CPH 
17 5 Watt Mercury Vapor Colonial Light CPL 
400 Watt UPS 50,000 Lumens Interstate Light INT 

70 Watt HPS 4,000 Lumens Colonial Light CL2 

Step I Step 2 
$16.81 $17 .. 11 
$1 l.64 $11.94 
$ 7.76 $ 7.91 
$ 9.16 $ 9.31 
$20.92 $21 .52 
$11.60 $11.90 

Step 3 
$17.41 
$ 12.24 
$ 8.06 
$ 9.46 
$22.12 
$12.20 

I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Poles shall be furnished by the Cooperative at the following rates per pole per month: T 

15 ft Aluminum Pole 
30 ft Wood Pole 
30 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head 
35 ft Aluminum Pole 
35 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra l·foad 
40 ft Aluminum Pole 
40 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head 
Power Installed Foundation 

DATE OF ISSUE _ ___.M=n=rc=·h:....:1"""3 • ...,2=0...,..14.....__ ___ _ 

DAfE EFFECTIVE \ Marc~Ol4 . 

ISSUED BY ~a. I"'"""- ~~ • \.. 
President & CEO ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2013-002 I 9 Dated February 27. 2014. 

Step I Step 2 
$ 4.83 $ 4.98 
$ 3.99 $ 4.24 
$23 .22 $23 .82 
$28.34 $28.94 
$27.84 $28.44 
$31.94 $32.84 
$55.80 $57.30 
$ 7.89 $ 8.14 

Step 3 
$ 5.13 
$ 4.49 
$24.42 
$29.54 
$29.04 
$33.74 
$58.80 
$ 8.39 

I 
I 
r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

CANCELLEiJ 

FEB 0 t 2015 
KENTUCl\Y PLiLLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

3/1/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


