FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA P.S.C. NO. 5 Original Sheet No. 14

Cancelling P.S.C. NO. 4

CANCELLED

JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION SCHEDULE OL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

SERVICE COMMISSION

Availability

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn outdoor lighting, including street lighting, in close proximity to existing overhead secondary circuits.

Conditions of Service

The cooperative shall furnish, install, operate, and maintain the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, luminaire bracket attachment and control device on an existing pole of the Cooperative, electrically connected so that the power for operation of the light does not pass through the meter for the consumer's other usage, at a location mutually agreeable to both the Cooperative and the Consumer. The Cooperative and the Consumer shall execute an agreement for service under this tariff for a minimum of one year.

If a pole is required for outdoor lighting service, the full cost of installing such pole will be paid by the consumer or a monthly charge specified per pole will apply if the consumer is willing to enter into a five year contract. Poles must be within 200 feet of existing secondary circuits. Any additional required facilities may be provided by the Cooperative at an additional charge per month to be determined by the Cooperative.

Cancellation by the consumer prior to the end of the one year, or five year, term will require the consumer to pay the Cooperative its cost of installation and removal of facilities plus the non salvageable material, prorated on the basis of the remaining portion of the one year, or five year, period.

The Cooperative shall maintain the lighting equipment including lamp replacement, at no additional cost to the consumer within a reasonable time after the consumer notifies the Cooperative of the need for maintenance of the lighting equipment. The Cooperative is not responsible for inspecting or maintaining the lighting equipment absent such notification from the consumer. In case of lamp of fixture damage because of vandalism, replacement will be made only once at no cost to the consumer. After that the consumer will be required to pay for the cost of replacement.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EKENTUCKY TOEECOMEMISSION OF ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERV KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 2007-00333 DATED June 5, 2008. 6/6/2008 Date Effective: June Pol 2008 NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 Date of Issue: June 6, 2008 SECTION 9 (1)

President & CEO.

SCHEDULE OL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

Underground Service

If the consumer requests underground service then the consumer shall pay the monthly rate plus any additional charges as determined by the Cooperative. In addition the consumer shall furnish all ditching, back filling and repaving/seeding/sodding as necessary to comply with the Cooperative's specifications. Upon termination of this service the Cooperative shall not be required to remove underground wiring or conduits.

Fuel Adjustment Clause

This tariff is subject to the Fuel Adjustment Clause rider.

Energy Emergency Control Program

This tariff is subject to the Energy Emergency Control Program Rider.

Environmental Surcharge

This tariff is subject to the Environmental Surcharge rider.

Rate Per Light Per Month

Street Lighting:

400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Cobra Head Light	CHI	\$15.45	\$15.75	\$16.05
200 Watt HPS 22,000 Lumens	Cobra Head Light	HP3	\$16.55	\$16.85	\$17.15
250 Watt HPS 27,500 Lumens	Cobra Head Light	CH2	\$13.12	\$13.42	\$13.72
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens	Cobra Head Light	CH3	\$13.07	\$13.37	\$ 3. CANCELLED
Residential & Commercial Standard Lighting:					FEB 0 1 2016
			Step 1	Step 2	Slep JENTHONY BURNE
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Security Light	MVL	\$ 9.30	\$ 9.45	S ep ENTUCKY PUBLIC \$ 960 VICE COMMISSION
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Flood Light	DFI	\$17.68	\$17.98	\$18.28
1,000 Watt Mercury Vapor	Flood Light	DF2	\$35.16	\$36.06	\$36.96
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens	Security Light	HP1	\$ 9.30	\$ 9.45	\$ 9.60
250 Watt HPS 27,500 Lumens	Flood Light	DF3	\$14.65	\$14.95	\$15.25
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens	Flood Light	DF4	\$17.30	\$17.60	\$17.90
70 Watt EvLuma LED	Security Light	EVL			\$9.74 N
129 Watt Cooper Night Falcon LED	Security Light	CNF			\$15.31 N

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 2015

DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 2015

ISSUED BY

President & CEO

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TARIFF BRANCH

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN

EFFECTIVE

12/1/2015

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

P.S.C. No. 5 6th Revised Sheet No. 16 Canceling P.S.C. No. 5 5th Revised Sheet No. 16

Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation

SCHEDULE OL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

Specialty Lighting:						
			Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Acorn Light	ACL	\$16.81	\$17.11	\$17.41	I
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens	Acorn Light	ACH	\$11.64	\$11.94	\$12.24	1
100 Watt HPS 9,500 Lumens	Colonial Light	CPH	\$ 7.76	\$ 7.91	\$ 8.06	I
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Colonial Light	CPL	\$ 9.16	\$ 9.31	\$ 9.46	I
400 Watt HPS 50,000 Lumens	Interstate Light	INT	\$20.92	\$21.52	\$22.12	I
70 Watt HPS 4,000 Lumens	Colonial Light	CL2	\$11.60	\$11.90	\$12.20	1
Poles shall be furnished by the Coop	erative at the following	rates per po	le per moi	nth:		T
	Step 1	Step	2 St	tep 3		
15 ft Aluminum Pole		\$ 4.83	\$ 4.	98 \$	5.13	1
30 ft Wood Pole	\$ 3.99	\$ 4.	24 \$	4.49	I.	
30 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head	\$23,22	\$23.	82 \$2	24.42	I	
35 ft Aluminum Pole	\$28.34	\$28.	94 \$2	29.54	I	
35 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head		\$27.84	\$28.	44 \$2	29.04	1
40 ft Aluminum Pole		\$31.94	\$32.	84 \$3	33.74	I
40 ft Aluminum Pole for Cobra Head		\$55.80	\$57.	30 \$5	8.80	I
Power Installed Foundation		\$ 7.89	\$ 8.	14 \$	8.39	I

CANCELLED
FEB 0 1 2015
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	March 13, 2014	
DATE EFFECTIVE	March 1, 2014	
ISSUED BY	Lugal lugal	
	dent & CEO	
Issued by authority of a	n Order of the Public Service Commission	
of Kentucky in Case No	. 2013-00219 Dated February 27, 2014	4.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kirtley

3/1/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)